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 RAJYA SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.3667 

TO BE ANSWERED ON 03.04.2023 
 

 GATI SHAKTI YOJANA  

 
 

3667 # DR. SUMER SINGH SOLANKI:  

MS. KAVITA PATIDAR:  
 

 Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:  
 

(a)  the purpose of Government behind launching the Gati Shakti Yojana 
 

 (b)  the details of the works and schemes to be undertaken under the said Yojana; and 
 

(c)       whether any special provisions have been made for the State of Madhya Pradesh in this 

yojana? 
 

  

 

ANSWER 
 

MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF STATISTICS 

AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION; MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT 

CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE 

MINISTRY OF CORPORATE AFFAIRS 

 

(RAO INDERJIT SINGH) 
 

(a) PM Gati Shakti is hosted in Department for Promotion of Industries and Internal Trade (DPIIT). 

PM Gati Shakti National Master Plan (NMP) was launched by Government in October, 2021 

for the development of multimodal connectivity infrastructure to various Economic Zones, 

remove missing gaps for seamless movement of people, goods & services, minimize disruptions 

and improve logistics efficiency. 

(b)  Institutional mechanism including an Empowered Group of Secretaries (EGoS), Network 

Planning Group (NPG) and Technical Support Unit (TSU) have been formed. And similar 

institutional framework is operational at State level. Around 30 individual portals of Central 

Ministries/Departments and 36 of States/UTs have been developed. More than 500 data layers 

of Central ministries and more than 800 data layers of States/UTs uploaded on the NMP. More 

than 50 tools and mobile applications have been developed on the NMP platform.   

(c) Under the ‘Scheme for Special Assistance to the States for Capital Investment for 2022-23’ 

unveiled by the Ministry of Finance and operated by the Department of Expenditure, an amount 

of INR 393 Crores for 11 special assistance project of Madhya Pradesh have been approved by 

D/o Expenditure on 6
th

 December 2022 and 24
th

 January 2023.  

*****  


